Invitation for Bids

Shantinagar Rural Municipality
Office of the Rural Municipal Executive
Chiraghat, Dang

Invitation for Bids for the Procurement of Construction works of Aadharbhut Swasthya Sewa Kendra at Shantinagar Rural Municipality Dang.

Date of publication: 2076/02/08

- 1. Shantinagar Rural Municipality has allocated the budget, towards the cost Construction work of **Aadharbhut Swasthya Sewa Kendra at Shantinagar Rural Municipality Dang.** Bidding is open to all eligible Bidders.
- 2. The Shantinagar Rural Municipality invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of Aadharbhut Swasthya Sewa Kendra at Shantinagar Rural Municipality Dang. under National competitive bidding procedures specified in Public Procurement Act and Regulations.
- 3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of Shantinagar Rural Municipality, Chiraghat, Dang,
- 4. A complete *set* of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office of the Shantinagar Rural Municipality by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee as follows. Till dated below during office hours.
- 5. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office Shantinagar Rural Municipality, Chiraghat, Dang by hand before 12:00PM Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2:00PM on below date at the office of Shantinagar Rural Municipality. Bids must be valid for a period of 120 days from the date of bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security, amounting to a minimum of following amount, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 8. For Bid Security Amount Bank Description, Name of Bank: Nepal Investment Bank Ltd Shantinagar Dang. Bank Account No;07701400250030, Name of Account; Shantinagar Gaupalika Dharauti Khata.
- 9. For Detailed bidders can contact in office.
- 10. The name and identification of the contract are as follows:

S N	Name of Contract	Contract ID	Estimated Amount without VAT and	Minimum Bid Security Amount	Last Date to take Bid Document	Bid opening Date	Bid Documen t Fee.
1	Construction of Aadharbhut Swasthya Sewa Kendra at Shantinagar Rural Municipality-1, Khilatpur Dang.	SRM/NCB/ 2075/076-16	3294000.00	100000.00	2076/03/05	2076/03/06	3000.00
2	Construction of Aadharbhut Swasthya Sewa Kendra at Shantinagar Rural Municipality-3, Bastikhola, Dang.	SRM/NCB/ 2075/076-17	3294000.00	100000.00	2076/03/05	2076/03/06	3000.00
3	Construction of Aadharbhut Swasthya Sewa Kendra at Shantinagar Rural Municipality-5, Ragaicha Dang.	SRM/NCB/ 2075/076-18	3294000.00	100000.00	2076/03/05	2076/03/06	3000.00
3	Construction of Aadharbhut Swasthya Sewa Kendra at Shantinagar Rural Municipality-7, Khaireni, Dang.	SRM/NCB/ 2075/076-19	3294000.00	100000.00	2076/03/05	2076/03/06	3000.00